04-25-	2003
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark 102431$	818 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks:	
 Name of conveying party(ies): George Neville Trelawney; Sharad Handoo; Sathiya Moorthy Paramasivam; Udhaya Kumar Varadarajan; Madhusudhanan Moorthy; Arjumand Ara; Suresh Ramamoorthy; Rajesh Kumar Vijayakumar; Siva Kumar Subramanian; and Paul Mercina Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Diebold, Incorporated 0 Internal Address: 0
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Assignment Assignment Change of Name	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road
Other	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/401,410 	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗶 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadway	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0428 (InterBold)
City: Medina State: OHZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Raiph E. Jocke	April 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	over sheet, attachments, and document: Hannel
Commissioner of Patente &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
FC:8021 80.00 CH	PTO1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)
	PATENT
	REEL: 013995 FRAME: 0704

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1161 R1

PATENT

For:U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor:U.S. ApplicationsBy:Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

India Nationality: India Sharad Handoo 118, Pocket C-8 Sector - 8, Rohini Dalki - 110085	
Delhi - 110085	
India Nationality India	
Nationality: India	
Sathiya Moorthy Paramasivam Flat No. F2, Arunachalam Apartments No. 8, 8th Street Dasarathapuram Chennia Tamil Nadu PIN: 600 093 India	
Nationality: India	
Udhaya Kumar Varadarajan Kandigai Budhur P. O Ponneri Taluk Chennai Tamil Nadu PIN: 600 067	

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 13)

D-1161 R1

Madhusudhanan Moorthy 86 K, Anna Nagar Dharmapuri Tamil Nadu PIN: 636 701 India Nationality: India **Arjumand Ara** Flat No. 32, 4th Street Brindavan Nagar Valasaravakkam Chennai Tamil Nadu PIN 600 087 India Nationality: India Suresh Ramamoorthy #2/579, Bajanai Koil III Street Pozhichalur Chennai - 600 074 Tamil Nadu India Nationality: India Rajesh Kumar Vijayakumar 323/147, Akshaya illam Vinayaga Nagar Kasakaranur Salem Tamil Nadu PIN: 636 005

India

Nationality: India

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 13)

Siva Kumar Subramanian #32, Main Road Kandangudi Kollapuram Thiruvarur Dist. Tamil Nadu PIN: 609 608 India Nationality: India

Paul Mercina 6365 Chesham, N.E. North Canton, Ohio 44721 U.S. Nationality: U.S.

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Dicbold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED BANKING MACHINE DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM AND METHOD

and which is found in the U.S. patent application for the above-entitled invention, executed on even date herewith, and in U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/401,410 filed August 5, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s) or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 13)

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>18th</u> day of March 2003.

telaure

Signature of George Neville Trelawney

(Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 13)

Signature of Sharad Handoo

(Assignment of Invention--page 5 of 13)

A number

Signature of Sathiya Moorthy Paramasivam

(Assignment of Invention-page 6 of 13)

V. Ulhayalauna Signature of Udhaya Kumar/Varadarajan

(Assignment of Invention-page 7 of 13)

W.M.

Signature of Madhusuchanan Moorthy

(Assignment of invention--page 8 of 13)

Signature of Arjumand Ara

(Assignment of Invention--page 9 of 13)

~

Junote

Signature of Suresh Ramamoorthy

(Assignment of Invention--page 10 of 13)

- Jajn Def Signafure of Rajesh Kumar Vijayakumar

(Assignment of Invention-page 11 of 13)

Signature of Siva Kumar Subramanian

(Assignment of Invention--page 12 of 13)

Signature of Paul Mercina

(Assignment of Invention--page 13 of 13)

2003.